

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 86 2015

Request:

1. Which is the largest hospital in this Trust?
2. How many beds are in that hospital?
3. Does this hospital have a card shop/somewhere you could buy cards on site?
4. What is the matching Acute Trust Teaching Hospital?
5. Does this hospital have a card shop/somewhere you could buy cards on site?

Response:

1. Hellesdon Hospital, Drayton High Road, Norwich, NR6 5BE.
2. 77 beds on various mental health units located on site.
3. No.
4. The nearest Acute Hospital is Norfolk and Norwich University Hospital.
5. You would need to ask them directly as we would not hold this data.